A B C D b 3 G H

18-SIDED POLE SHAFT A SUB-ASS'Y BILL OF MATERIAL 7-30610-005 TAPER-1400 IN/FT

'NTOE." oTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL wgmr E’QEEINGDHETD GALEXV'EWW

| | 1 | 3-30610-006 | SHAFT A 22" THK X 29.15'* BOD X 24° TOD X 441" L6 AST2-GR65 | 2301.51] 2301.51 | 2439.60

. 2 | 1 | 4-30610-700 | TOP PLATE 1.50° THK X 23.56 " DIA AST2-GRS0 | 134.68 | 134.68 | 142.76

210 , 3 | 9 150688 J-HOOK (USE 3/8" U-BOLT (CUT)) A-36 0.18 | 62 112

POINT # 14-15 4 | 3 | 3502916 | HANDHOLE 8 J-HOOK WELDMENT 8" X 12 A36 20,00 | 60.12 6312

5 | 6 200553 HH CVR ATTCH PLATE 13- THK X 1°° X 3°° LG A-36 0.08 0.48 0,51

5 | 4 80002.33 | HEXAGON HEAVY NUT 1°-8 UNC TAPPED OVER SIZE .02 A-563 (BLACK) | 0.43 | 12 .83

2700 TOTAL WEIGHTS BLACK/ GALVANIZED | 2500. 14| 265015

POINT & 14-15 SHAFT B SUB-ASS'Y BILL OF MATERIAL 7-30610-007

'NT&" oTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WlE”I‘é;T E"WTEEI"GDHETD M“v'ﬂmm

5 | 4 80002.33 | HEXAGON HEAVY NUT 1°-8 UNC TAPPED OVER SIZE .02 A-563 (BLACK) | 0.43 | 12 .83

180° 0° 7 | 1 | 3-30610-008 | SHAFT B .22" THK X 34.29° ' BOD X 28.18" ' TOD X 523" LG AST2-GR65 | 3211.82| 3211.82 | 340453

FLAT # 10 FLAT # | 8 | 1 350446-6 | HANDHOLE FRAME WELDMENT 10" X 30° (3/16-3/8 WALL) A5T2-GR65 | 54.63 | 54.63 57.90

s | 2 150361 GROUND PLATE .25 " THK X 2°* X 4°° LG A-36 0.53 |06 WE

10 | 1 | 2-30610-004 | BASEPLATE 1.75 " THK X 45°‘ ROUND AST2-GRS0 | 511.22 | 511.22 | 541.90

TOTAL WEIGHTS BLACK/ GALVANIZED | 3780.46 | 4007.28

SHIPLOOSE BILL OF MATERIAL

ORIENT SLOTS TOWARDS oo [ o PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL wiionr | ENElonT | ohy weewT

POINTS 5-6 AND 14-15 0| s 80003.2 | FLAT WASHER REGULAR 1/4 DIA ‘N’ F-436 (GALV) | 0.00 0.03 0.03

12 | 6 80004.2 | LOCKWASHER REGULAR 1/4" DIA F-436 (GALV) | 0.00 0.01 0,01

13| 3 150059-5 | HANDHOLE COVER 3/16" THICK X 8" X 12" LONG A-36 (GALV) | 5.0l 15.02 15.92

90° i1 | 6 80007.7 | HEX BOLT REGULAR 1/4-20UNC X 1 LONG 18-8 5.5 0.02 013 014

. ’ POINT # 5-6 15 | 6 100885 TINNERMAN CLIP FOR 1/4-20 S.S. BOLT A-36 0.0l 005 0.05

. . TOTAL WEIGHTS BLACK/ GALVANIZED | 15.24 16.16

FLAT # 10 FLAT # | ASEPLAT RIENTATION TA|

SCALE 0.063 SCALE 0.063

(BLACK) TOTAL STRUCTURE WEIGHT = 6296
(GALV) TOTAL STRUCTURE WEIGHT = 6674

FLANGE SLOTS MUST BE
CENTERED ON FLATS I & 10

3D REF _VIEW FOR CYLINDER ALIGNMENT (9) UNTHREADED J-HOOKS
SCALE  0.010 WELDED INSIDE POLE ON FLATS
LONGSEAM ON PT 3-4 5,6, 7. 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18
AT 7 1/2 FROM TOP OF POLE
90°
POINT # 5-6
PLAN VIEW
SCALE  0.125 ASEPORT COVER DETAI
SCALE 0.063 TOP PLATE DETAILL
SCALE  0.063
7671
4377
s SHAFT B 227 THK X 34.29°7 BOD X 28.18°° TOD X 523" LG
- N - - 10 X 30 HANDHOLE
8 ¥ 12 HANDHOLE SHAFT A 227 THK X 29.15°° BOD X 24" TOD X 441" LG CRAME AT 2°-7 1/4
FRAME AT |6 ON ON FLAT |
FLATS 3. 9, I5 SLIP JOINT
- A <~ 37-9 £104 - —5 270°
B . POINT & 14-15
. 00
- - - - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - - - - = - - = - - - - - - - - - - - - -t+—1—+—H FLAT 4 |
T3 s N 90°
; - POINT # 5-6
(O X12030014X19) (j/ S {3 lmpg |
, , JACKING NUTS ON VERTICAL GROUND
—= A -~ 50— 26 —= FLATS 2 8 I PLATES WELDED
INSIDE POLE (9)
L AT 27-7 1/4 ON

FLATS 58 14
[o]
210° P01kt 14-15 ELEVATION VIEW
POINT # 14-15 SCALE 0,033 — 2 |-
10° 10° —= = 3/4
v 3/ 1] H PAINT SPECIFICATION
7 P FULL SSPC SPT - BRUSH BLAST & SOLVENT CLEAN ALL
| /4 PROJECTION TYP SURFACES OF POLE AND ALL SHIP LOOSE PARTS
4 PRIME COAT:|[DEVOE 235 EPOXY 4-6 MILS D.F.T.
¢ |/
3/4 PROJECTION TYP v ‘ DEVOE 359 POLYURETHANE 2-3 MILS D.F.T.
180° 0° t FINISH COAT: |FLAGPOLE WHITE
FLAT 4 10 FLAT 1~ A\l @9r16 TYP SQUARE FEET: |614
2% 180° 0° J SHIP (1) GALLON OF FINISH COAT FOR FIELD TOUCH-UP
FLAT # 10 - FLAT # 1
,,,,,,,,,,, GROUND PLATES 9
ARE INTERNAL
T ceerion C-C LABEL BASE WITH JOB # & STR # (SEE NOTE 5)
POINT # 5-6
SCALE 0.250
SCALE  0.063 THERE IS A QUANTITY OF (1) STRUCTURE(S) PER THIS DRAWING
ERECTION NOTES: INCLUDING SEAM WELD TYPE - 9990 PROPERTY OF VALMONT-PENNSUMMIT - IMPORTANT- THIS DRAWING PRINT 1S LOANED FOR MUTUAL
00° [, FOR INFORMAT 00 CONCERNING ASSEMSLY AND ERECT ION P ] Wienoho. ices  wspecriof 1D P 0 7 140 W TR CTATT R PORETEI | assistance i ws su I SUBUECTITORECALL AT AMY TIME. INFOMAATION COUTAINED HEFCON 15
POINT # 5-6 (")EE[EEO“(N)I”SFI’(C)/&%IOEEFhEI(F;N(T)(FBO\I_/éLTﬁyAEEﬂ?gnMéECOMMENDED GUIDELINES. " TOP FLANGE WELD SEE DETAIL | e u.T. LEV]QTYJELEV.| <---MONOPOLE DESIGNED FOR---> | \ecgssaRY SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS glzT;om WRITTENSCONEféNT o; VALRM(SNT-PENNSUMMIT A
BASE PLATE WELD SEE DETAIL |  emeee-- U.T. KIWAN | ULEVARD,
SECTLON B _B 2. JACKING PLATE ASSEMBLIES ARE AVAILABLE FROM VALMONT-PENNSUMMIT _ i Valmontv WEST HAZLETON, PA. 18202 772372008
WHICH MAY BE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO JACK THE TUBE SECTIONS 100% WITHIN 6R (MAT "L THK. PENNSUMMIT | -888-84-POLES REF_DRAWINGS
SCALE 0.063 TOGETHER. CIRCUMFERENTIAL WELD SEE DETAIL T AR u.T. WWW.PENNSUMMIT.COM Rel Dwg
THK. GREATER THEN 1727 JOB_NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ORIENT THE ANTENNA MOUNT AS e CRba Ll TALL 112
REQUIRED BY THE OWNER. SEAM WELD 004 THK. 1/2" OR LESS) 0 30610 ) SIEALTH
4 GALVANIZED SURFACES DAMAGED DURING FEMALE SLIP JOINT [00% WITHIN 12" (MAT'L e 16 -71" FLAGPOLE
TRANSPORTATION OR RECECTION AND ASSEMBLY SHOULD BE TOUCHED UP USING THK. GREATER THEN 1/2")
COLD GALVAN'Z'NG PAlNT SEAM WELD MALE SLlP 60% ________________ STRUCTURE NUMBER SITE NAME SITE NUMBER
JOINT J3411 NGIT-71603W-07R2
ALL OTHER SEAM WELD 60% | meeeeee- e DRAWN BY APPROVED BY ENGINEERED BY CUSTOMER WEB ADDRESS
FABRICATION NOTES: TGS BMB BMB L www.pennsummit.com/custweb/
I. WELDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE D.I.I, LATEST REV.
2. IDENTIFY EACH TUBE SECTION WITH A WELD BEAD STRUCTURE NUMBER. REV. DATE APPR. DESCRIPTION
3. ALL TUBE SECTIONS SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED PER ASTM A-123 AND ALL HARDWARE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVAIZED PER ASTM A-153
4. WELD PRENETRATION SHALL BE PER THE TABLE ABOVE DRAWING NO. REV.
5. WELD BEAD JOB NUMBER & STRUCTURE NUMBER ON FLAT #1, APPROXIMATELY 48" ABOVE THE BASEPLATE. 2" HIGH LETTERS.
6. ALL WELD SIZES & SYMBOLS TO BE PER VPS STD DWG #100002 30610-D1 0

A 3 C D r - G H




UNIT
PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WE IGHT
2-30610-004 [BASEPLATE I.75"" THK X 45°" ROUND AST12-GRS0 .22

| 172 X 2 3/4 SLOT
(2) REQUIRED ol | 3/4

270°
POINT # 14-15

@3-4B.C.

@2-2 1D

@2 518

(10) HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED

180° . -0° | 4}
FLAT # 10 FLAT #
3D REF VIEW
SCALE 0.050
@3-9 0.D.
|
90°
POINT # 5-6
S | DE V | EW PROPERTY OF VALMONT-PENNSUMMIT - IMPORTANT- THIS DRAWING PRINT 1S LOANED FOR MUTUAL
13T 5010140 BV ERROEED Nk B P O AR BRI S0 1
TOP V | EW NECESSARY SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF VALMONT-PENNSUMDMAITTE
SCALE 0,075 valmont¥ .8 fiiissous g, [
PENNSUMMIT WWW PENNSUMMI T oM RELS. DRAVING
JOB_NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME
BASEPLATE
STRUCTURE NUMBER SITE NAME SITE _NUMBER
DRAWN BY APPROVED BY ENGINEERED BY PURCHASE ORDER
176S BMB
REV.] DATE APPR . S DESCRIPTION
GRIND ALL SHARP EDGES ON HOLES SMOOTH DRAWING NO_ REV.
MATERIAL TO MEET CHARPY IMPACT TESTS PER ASTM A-370 (15 FT/LBS AT -20°F) 2-30610-004




UNIT

PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WE IGHT

4-30610-700 [TOP PLATE 1.50"" THK X 23.56"" DIA AST2-GRS0 134.68
30°
Typ

(12) @1 HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED ON A 20.00 B.C.

— | |/?
¢2 3/8 x 4 3/8" LG SLOT N
TYP T-1°
Bl -11 9716 £ 1 3D REF VIEW
L SCALE 0.150
F RON -|— V | EW PROPERTY OF VALMONT-PENNSUMMIT -IMPORTANT- THIS DRAWING PRINT 1S LOANED FOR MUTUAL
ASSISTANCE AND AS SUCH IS SUBJECT TO RECALL AT ANY TIME. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS
SCALE 0.125 NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARTIES OTHER THAN
NECESSARY SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF VALMONT-PENNSUMMIT

DATE

v 225 KIWANIS BOULEVARD,
valmont WEST HAZLETON, PA. 18202 172312008

| -888-84-POLES REFS. DRAWING
OT F TO S H O P \ PENNSUMMIT G 18 WA LI
N JOB NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME

VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF | ¢

STRUCTURE NUMBER SITE NAME SITE NUMBER

CLANGE PLATE BEFOR! g

REVIS IONS

WELDING ONTO POLL E==

4-30610-700 0




